

**CITY OF BATESVILLE
WEST SIDE DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2026 3:00 P.M.
BID TABULATION**

				LOW BIDDER											
				Steep Creek, LLC											
							Hessling Construction, Inc.			Wagner General Contractors, Inc.		Redstone Construction Group, Inc.			
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE		BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	
1	R&D Concrete	291.36	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$1,019.76		\$118.09	\$34,406.70		\$17.00	\$4,953.12		\$22.25	\$6,482.76	
2	R&D Asphalt	257.00	S.Y.	\$3.50	\$899.50		\$48.09	\$12,359.13		\$9.00	\$2,313.00		\$3.50	\$899.50	
3	R&D Headwall/Retaining Wall	63.00	L.F.	\$17.30	\$1,089.90		\$106.25	\$6,693.75		\$116.00	\$7,308.00		\$43.75	\$2,756.25	
4	R&D Pipe Culverts	507.00	L.F.	\$13.64	\$6,915.48		\$48.12	\$24,396.84		\$23.00	\$11,661.00		\$11.50	\$5,830.50	
5	R&D Box Culverts	1,065.00	L.F.	\$23.59	\$25,123.35		\$31.31	\$33,345.15		\$29.00	\$30,885.00		\$34.00	\$36,210.00	
6	Class VII Aggregate Base	600.00	TONS	\$38.22	\$22,932.00		\$47.53	\$28,518.00		\$52.00	\$31,200.00		\$41.00	\$24,600.00	
7	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	334.76	S.Y.	\$82.83	\$27,728.17		\$56.81	\$19,017.72		\$94.00	\$31,467.44		\$80.00	\$26,780.80	
8	Type 3 ADA Ramps	21.18	S.Y.	\$207.49	\$4,394.64		\$300.80	\$6,370.94		\$209.00	\$4,426.62		\$199.00	\$4,214.82	
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveways	367.31	S.Y.	\$97.75	\$35,904.55		\$99.59	\$36,580.40		\$104.00	\$38,200.24		\$105.00	\$38,567.55	
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter	880.00	L.F.	\$39.11	\$34,416.80		\$28.80	\$25,344.00		\$58.00	\$51,040.00		\$39.75	\$34,980.00	
11	Asphalt Surface Repair	85.35	S.Y.	\$35.15	\$3,000.05		\$74.00	\$6,315.90		\$72.00	\$6,145.20		\$76.00	\$6,486.60	
12	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$22,900.00	\$22,900.00		\$93,422.15	\$93,422.15		\$6,390.00	\$6,390.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
13	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00		\$8,299.65	\$8,299.65		\$5,809.00	\$5,809.00		\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	
14	Signs	168.00	S.F.	\$28.75	\$4,830.00		\$31.57	\$5,303.76		\$16.00	\$2,688.00		\$13.75	\$2,310.00	
15	34"x53" R.C. Elliptical Pipe Culvert	167.00	L.F.	\$400.49	\$66,881.83		\$261.03	\$43,592.01		\$292.00	\$48,764.00		\$220.00	\$36,740.00	
16	12" HDPE Drainage Pipe	3.00	L.F.	\$90.67	\$272.01		\$528.35	\$1,585.05		\$58.00	\$174.00		\$155.00	\$465.00	
17	12" R.C. Pipe Culvert	10.00	L.F.	\$93.98	\$939.80		\$282.27	\$2,822.70		\$116.00	\$1,160.00		\$73.00	\$730.00	
18	6'x6' Concrete Box Culvert	294.00	L.F.	\$1,138.71	\$334,780.74		\$924.14	\$271,697.16		\$1,352.00	\$397,488.00		\$1,235.00	\$363,090.00	
19	9'x3' Concrete Box Culvert	78.00	L.F.	\$1,111.79	\$86,719.62		\$1,013.24	\$79,032.72		\$1,439.00	\$112,242.00		\$1,250.00	\$97,500.00	
20	12'x3' Concrete Box Culvert	283.00	L.F.	\$1,328.33	\$375,917.39		\$1,187.93	\$336,184.19		\$1,774.00	\$502,042.00		\$1,415.00	\$400,445.00	
21	4'x6' Concrete Curb Inlet Box	3.00	EA.	\$11,273.33	\$33,819.99		\$12,475.20	\$37,425.60		\$5,809.00	\$17,427.00		\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	
22	6'x12' Concrete Curb Inlet Box	1.00	EA.	\$31,575.00	\$31,575.00		\$31,573.84	\$31,573.84		\$8,133.00	\$8,133.00		\$44,250.00	\$44,250.00	
23	12'x24' Concrete Curb Inlet Box	1.00	EA.	\$42,516.20	\$42,516.20		\$39,150.23	\$39,150.23		\$8,133.00	\$8,133.00		\$60,250.00	\$60,250.00	
24	18" Area Drain	1.00	EA.	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00		\$5,003.20	\$5,003.20		\$4,067.00	\$4,067.00		\$950.00	\$950.00	
25	Concrete Retaining Wall	34.00	L.F.	\$303.89	\$10,332.26		\$344.50	\$11,713.00		\$349.00	\$11,866.00		\$825.00	\$28,050.00	
26	Concrete Headwall	1.00	L.S.	\$7,409.00	\$7,409.00		\$13,884.67	\$13,884.67		\$17,428.00	\$17,428.00		\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	
27	Rock Ditch Check	10.50	C.Y.	\$48.43	\$508.52		\$283.13	\$2,972.87		\$58.00	\$609.00		\$81.00	\$850.50	
28	Silt Fencing	569.00	L.F.	\$5.44	\$3,095.36		\$8.90	\$5,064.10		\$3.00	\$1,707.00		\$6.75	\$3,840.75	
29	Riprap	32.00	S.Y.	\$77.94	\$2,494.08		\$136.54	\$4,369.28		\$105.00	\$3,360.00		\$52.00	\$1,664.00	
TOTAL					\$1,197,286.00			\$1,226,444.71			\$1,369,086.62			\$1,374,844.03	

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Atlas Asphalt, Inc.		H.W. Tucker Company		Mobley Contractors, Inc.	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
1	R&D Concrete	291.36	S.Y.	\$40.30	\$11,741.81	\$73.00	\$21,269.28	\$151.70	\$44,199.31
2	R&D Asphalt	257.00	S.Y.	\$14.59	\$3,749.63	\$73.00	\$18,761.00	\$19.54	\$5,021.78
3	R&D Headwall/Retaining Wall	63.00	L.F.	\$111.91	\$7,050.33	\$150.00	\$9,450.00	\$87.42	\$5,507.46
4	R&D Pipe Culverts	507.00	L.F.	\$31.37	\$15,904.59	\$30.00	\$15,210.00	\$56.21	\$28,498.47
5	R&D Box Culverts	1,065.00	L.F.	\$129.66	\$138,087.90	\$50.00	\$53,250.00	\$52.55	\$55,965.75
6	Class VII Aggregate Base	600.00	TONS	\$117.54	\$70,524.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$58.06	\$34,836.00
7	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk	334.76	S.Y.	\$71.71	\$24,005.64	\$79.50	\$26,613.42	\$93.60	\$31,333.54
8	Type 3 ADA Ramps	21.18	S.Y.	\$636.95	\$13,490.60	\$135.00	\$2,859.30	\$474.29	\$10,045.46
9	Portland Cement Concrete Driveways	367.31	S.Y.	\$164.71	\$60,499.63	\$96.00	\$35,261.76	\$137.15	\$50,376.57
10	Concrete Curb & Gutter	880.00	L.F.	\$36.09	\$31,759.20	\$25.00	\$22,000.00	\$54.99	\$48,391.20
11	Asphalt Surface Repair	85.35	S.Y.	\$43.00	\$3,670.05	\$179.00	\$15,277.65	\$126.00	\$10,754.10
12	Mobilization	1.00	L.S.	\$70,625.60	\$70,625.60	\$123,731.00	\$123,731.00	\$97,599.38	\$97,599.38
13	Maintenance of Traffic	1.00	L.S.	\$15,980.41	\$15,980.41	\$61,825.00	\$61,825.00	\$176,367.44	\$176,367.44
14	Signs	168.00	S.F.	\$9.00	\$1,512.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$12.60	\$2,116.80
15	34"x53" R.C. Elliptical Pipe Culvert	167.00	L.F.	\$298.05	\$49,774.35	\$417.00	\$69,639.00	\$489.79	\$81,794.93
16	12" HDPE Drainage Pipe	3.00	L.F.	\$924.13	\$2,772.39	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$297.37	\$892.11
17	12" R.C. Pipe Culvert	10.00	L.F.	\$97.88	\$978.80	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$482.97	\$4,829.70
18	6'x6' Concrete Box Culvert	294.00	L.F.	\$1,209.77	\$355,672.38	\$1,144.00	\$336,336.00	\$1,623.47	\$477,300.18
19	9'x3' Concrete Box Culvert	78.00	L.F.	\$1,156.99	\$90,245.22	\$1,543.00	\$120,354.00	\$1,793.30	\$139,877.40
20	12'x3' Concrete Box Culvert	283.00	L.F.	\$1,399.87	\$396,163.21	\$1,548.00	\$438,084.00	\$1,850.05	\$523,564.15
21	4'x6' Concrete Curb Inlet Box	3.00	EA.	\$18,327.02	\$54,981.06	\$14,110.00	\$42,330.00	\$22,964.94	\$68,894.82
22	6'x12' Concrete Curb Inlet Box	1.00	EA.	\$23,323.32	\$23,323.32	\$25,398.00	\$25,398.00	\$42,552.22	\$42,552.22
23	12'x24' Concrete Curb Inlet Box	1.00	EA.	\$28,807.19	\$28,807.19	\$71,715.00	\$71,715.00	\$75,751.63	\$75,751.63
24	18" Area Drain	1.00	EA.	\$3,819.49	\$3,819.49	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,139.19	\$11,139.19
25	Concrete Retaining Wall	34.00	L.F.	\$1,187.87	\$40,387.58	\$1,137.00	\$38,658.00	\$1,089.46	\$37,041.64
26	Concrete Headwall	1.00	L.S.	\$14,108.28	\$14,108.28	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$22,977.77	\$22,977.77
27	Rock Ditch Check	10.50	C.Y.	\$68.61	\$720.41	\$100.00	\$1,050.00	\$163.14	\$1,712.97
28	Silt Fencing	569.00	L.F.	\$3.75	\$2,133.75	\$4.50	\$2,560.50	\$5.25	\$2,987.25
29	Riprap	32.00	S.Y.	\$131.22	\$4,199.04	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$53.31	\$1,705.92
TOTAL					\$1,536,687.85	*	\$1,604,422.91		\$2,094,035.14

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:
CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC



LANCE POWELL, P.E.
MEMBER